
2020 Marist College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (90), Opp (102)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Hoy (1), Kapuscinski (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Amory (1), Hart
(1), Hoy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Napolitano (3), Totals (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Candelario 1, Pansini 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-28),
Napolitano (6-6), Amory (5-8), Candelario (2-4), Cardona (2-2), Kmietek (2-2), Pichardo (2-3), Cantone (1-1), Keenan (1-1), Rubino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Hart, Brian .275 12-12 51 5 14 4 0 0 5 18 .353 5 0 17 0 .339 0 0 2-2 31 0 0 1.000
19 Kapuscinski, Tyler .245 12-12 49 7 12 2 0 0 3 14 .286 6 1 11 1 .339 0 0 1-1 84 3 1 .989
9 Amory, Niko .241 11-10 29 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .276 12 1 7 0 .476 0 0 0-0 40 3 0 1.000
24 Armitage, Reece .233 12-12 43 9 10 2 0 1 3 15 .349 7 3 14 0 .364 2 0 3-3 23 1 1 .960
2 Napolitano, Gene .227 12-11 44 5 10 1 0 0 6 11 .250 4 1 8 2 .300 1 3 5-6 79 3 0 1.000
12 Armitage, Robbie .167 12-12 48 6 8 4 0 1 9 15 .313 7 0 14 1 .268 1 2 3-3 11 27 5 .884
25 Rubayo, Matt .161 11-8 31 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .194 6 1 18 0 .316 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
3 Hoy, Dylan .095 12-12 42 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .143 9 0 13 2 .255 0 0 0-1 16 35 2 .962
88 Stone, Donnie .208 7-5 24 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .250 1 1 9 0 .269 0 0 0-0 13 5 3 .857
8  Mackle, Colin .156 8-8 32 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .156 1 0 8 0 .182 0 1 1-1 6 2 1 .889
1 Lightner, Patrick .118 7-5 17 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .118 1 0 7 0 .167 0 2 0-0 9 6 3 .833
16 Kapuscinski, Justin .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Farino, Ethan .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .199 12-12 413 52 82 18 0 2 47 106 .257 60 8 129 6 .309 4 8 16-19 328 101 18 .960
Opponents .229 12-12 410 56 94 14 1 6 49 128 .312 56 13 118 4 .337 5 6 11-14 348 121 8 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Keenan, Jack 0.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 3 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 .120 3 2 0 2 1
10 Phillips, Austin 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
31 Rubino, James 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
7 Kmietek, Zane 0.87 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 6 7 1 7 7 1 0 0 .154 0 1 0 0 0
6 Cantone, Nick 1.69 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 7 2 1 3 9 3 0 0 .304 2 0 0 0 1
22 Van Beusekom, Will 2.57 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 2 2 3 14 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 1
33 Cardona, Ryan 3.00 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 21 11 7 8 26 4 0 1 .253 4 3 0 0 2
13 Candelario, Erubiel 4.09 0-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 23 13 10 12 22 3 0 0 .267 2 2 2 0 0
14 Pansini, Alex 4.18 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 21 11 11 9 24 2 0 4 .239 2 3 0 2 0
32 Pichardo, Skyler 5.59 0-3 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 7 6 6 5 11 0 1 0 .226 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 3.13 3-9 41 12 0 0 1 109.1 94 56 38 56 118 14 1 6 .229 15 13 2 5 6
Opponents 3.41 9-3 47 12 0 0 5 116.0 82 52 44 60 129 18 0 2 .199 7 8 1 4 8



2020 Marist College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Napolitano, Gene 82 79 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
9 Amory, Niko 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
15 Hart, Brian 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rubayo, Matt 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cardona, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kmietek, Zane 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Pichardo, Skyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Cantone, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Van Beusekom, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kapuscinski, Tyler 88 84 3 1 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hoy, Dylan 53 16 35 2 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Armitage, Reece 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
8  Mackle, Colin 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Armitage, Robbie 43 11 27 5 .884 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pansini, Alex 8 1 6 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
88 Stone, Donnie 21 13 5 3 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lightner, Patrick 18 9 6 3 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Candelario, Erubiel 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Farino, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kapuscinski, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Keenan, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Phillips, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rubino, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 447 328 101 18 .960 15 11 3 .786 3 0
Opponents 477 348 121 8 .983 22 16 3 .842 6 0


